Fees, Rebates and Attendance

Fees

Below is our full fee schedule, before Child Care Subsidy (CCS) has been applied.

Permanent Before School Care: \$24.00

Causal Before School Care: \$29.00

Permanent After School Care: \$34.00

Casual After School Care: \$39.00

Vacation Care: \$85 Service Session, Incursion \$95, Excursions \$100

Non-Notification of absence: \$10 per child

Late collection fee (after closing 6pm): \$1.00 per minute

Vacation Care Hours: 7am-6pm

Statement of Fees |

Each week OWNA will generate a statement/invoice before your weekly debit is actioned. Please check these statements to ensure all details are correct and accurate. If there is any discrepancy, please contact the Nominated Supervisor as soon as possible.

Families are provided with access to OWNA to access account information. Each family will be provided with individual log-in details, families are reminded not to share passwords or log in details. Families are encouraged to check statements and invoices for any changes to CCS entitlements.

Payment Methods |

Parents/guardians are required to complete a Direct Debit form upon enrolment. Fees will be deducted weekly on a Tuesday.

Please note that additional charges will apply for any failed transactions as a result of insufficient funds.

Fees must be paid via Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) (effective 02 July 2023)